05-15-2002 Docket No.: 14173-5 Form **PTO-1595** ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102090611 Tab settings → → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) **Donald Dean Rummell** Name: Generation 2 Worldwide LLC Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 

Yes 

No 3. Nature of conveyance:  $\mathbf{X}$ Assignment Merger Street Address: 113 Anderson Court, Suite 1 Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Dothan Zip:36301 State:AL Execution Date: May 3, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 05/07/2002 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? 
Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Name: Robert J. Veal ☒ Enclosed Internal Address: Burr & Forman LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Post Office Box 830719 500376 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Zip:35283 City: Birmingham State: AL DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

05/14/2002 PEYRHE 00000050 10140563

01 FC::319. Statement and signature.00 00 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy

is a true copy of the original document.

May 7, 2002

Robert M. Jackson, Reg. No. 46796

Date

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documen t information to: signments

Mail documer Commi

ET 754 288 142 US

PATENT REEL: 012883 FRAME: 0276

## **ASSIGNMENT**

## Portable Crib

WHEREAS, I, Donald Dean Rummell of Midland City, Alabama (Assignor), am an inventor of Portable Crib for which an application for a United States Patent was filed; and

WHEREAS, Generation 2 Worldwide LLC (Assignee), whose principal place of business is located at 113 Anderson Court, Dothan, Alabama, 36301, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I, the Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States; the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore in the United States; and the entire right, title and interest in and to all applications and patent rights for said invention in foreign countries. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

EXECUTED this 3rd	day of May	, in the year 2002.
	Donald 1	Dean Rummell
		Donald Dean Rummel

In the County of Houston
In the State of Alabama

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County in the State of Alabama, hereby certify that Donald Dean Rummell, whose name is signed to the foregoing instrument and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of said instrument and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and or	fficial seal this the 3 day of May,
in the year 2002.	8
	Notary Public Darfiela
	Notary Public $\ell$
(NOTARY SEAL)	My Commission Expires on May 26, $2\omega +$

ET 754 288 142 US

956232.01

**RECORDED: 05/07/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 012883 FRAME: 0277